



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E4U09-R0
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42777947201 (*)
Contract Desc: PALM BEACH COUNTY UNPAVED SHOULDERS PRIMARY - MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AGRICULTURAL LAND SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$60,168.43	100.00%
2	AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$70,756.04	117.60%
3	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$87,365.62	145.20%
4	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$127,929.50	212.62%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 01/17/20 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM
 END DATE: 01/23/20 END TIME: 10:30 AM

NOTE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the budget amount of \$75,000.00 and not the contractors bid. There is no guarantee of minimum or maximum amount to be issued under this contract.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E4U09-R0
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42777947201 (*)

Contract Descr: PALM BEACH COUNTY UNPAVED SHOULDERS PRIMARY - MAINTENANCE

The work under this contract consists of providing all labor, equipment, materials and incidentals necessary to perform unpaved shoulder repair on primary roads in Palm Beach County.

MAXIMUM LIMITING CONTRACT: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limited budgeted amount of \$75,000.00 and not the contractor's bid total. There is no guarantee of minimum or maximum amount to be issued under this contract.

- PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AGRICULTURAL LAND SERVICES, INC.		(2) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.		(3) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SODDING (SY)								
0005 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		1,000.000 CY	1.00000	1,000.00	4.99000	4,990.00	0.01000	10.00
0010 E573 1 HYDRO-SEEDING - APPLICATION OF SLURRY INCLUDING WOOD FIBER, SEED, FERTILIZER, TACKIFIER & DYE		1,000.000 SY	0.98000	980.00	1.46000	1,460.00	1.14000	1,140.00
0015 E575 1 SODDING		14,227.000 SY	1.99000	28,311.73	3.13000	44,530.51	2.28000	32,437.56
0020 E577 70 1 REWORKING SHOULDERS (SPOT REPAIRS)		14,227.000 SY	2.10000	29,876.70	1.39000	19,775.53	3.78000	53,778.06
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:				\$60,168.43		\$70,756.04		\$87,365.62
Contract Grand Totals:				\$60,168.43		\$70,756.04		87,365.62



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4U09-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SODDING (SY)								
0005 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		1,000.000 CY	5.00000	5,000.00				
0010 E573 1 HYDRO-SEEDING - APPLICATION OF SLURRY INCLUDING WOOD FIBER, SEED, FERTILIZER, TACKIFIER & DYE		1,000.000 SY	2.00000	2,000.00				
0015 E575 1 SODDING		14,227.000 SY	4.00000	56,908.00				
0020 E577 70 1 REWORKING SHOULDERS (SPOT REPAIRS)		14,227.000 SY	4.50000	64,021.50				
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:				\$127,929.50				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$127,929.50				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200103 January 03, 2020 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E4U09-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.